Form PTO 1594 (Rev 07/05) Attorney Docket: DEN915,16,17US01

U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached original documents or the new address(es) below.

| 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): | a ni | |
|---|--|--|
| | 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): | |
| Buderus Heiztechnik GmbH | Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No | |
| | Name: BBT Thermotechnik GmbH | |
| Individual(s) Association | Address: Sophienstrasse | |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership | City: Wetzlar | |
| X Corporation-State Germany | State: | |
| Other | Country: Germany Zip: 35576 | |
| Citizenship (see guidelines) Germany | Association. Citizenship | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X No | General Partnership, Citizenship | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s): | | |
| Execution Date: August 2, 2004 | Limited Partnership, Citizenship | |
| AssignmentMerger | X Corporation, Citizenship Germany | |
| Security Agreement X Change of Name | Other, Citizenship | |
| | If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:YesNo | |
| Other | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) | |
| 4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) and Identification or Description of the Trademark: | | |
| A. Trademark Application Number(s): B. Trademark Registration Number(s): | | |
| | 2,392.894 2,392.895 2,392.893 | |
| Additional sheet(s) attached? Ves X No | | |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Applicable or Registration Number if unknown): | | |
| | | |
| Trademark: LOGALUX Registration Date: Octo Trademark: LOGAMATIC Registration Date: Octo | ber 10, 2000 2,392, 29 ! | |
| Trademark: LOGALUX Registration Date: Octo Trademark: LOGAMATIC Registration Date: Octo Trademark: LOGAMAX Registration Date: Octo | ber 10, 2000 2,392, 39 9 ber 10, 2000 2,392,895 | |
| Trademark: LOGALUX Registration Date: Octo Trademark: LOGAMATIC Registration Date: Octo | ber 10, 2000 2,392, 39 9 ber 10, 2000 2,392,895 | |
| Trademark: LOGALUX Registration Date: Octo Trademark: LOGAMATIC Registration Date: Octo Trademark: LOGAMAX Registration Date: Octo S. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence | ber 10, 2000 2,392, 89 9 ber 10, 2000 2,392,89 5 ber 10, 2000 2,392,89 5 6. Total Number of Applications and Registrations | |
| Trademark: LOGALUX Registration Date: Octo Trademark: LOGAMATIC Registration Date: Octo Trademark: LOGAMAX Registration Date: Octo S. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should Be Mailed: Name: Thomas S. Baker, Jr. Address: Thomas S. Baker, Jr., Attorney at Law, LLC. | ber 10, 2000 2,392, 89 9 ber 10, 2000 2,392,89 5 ber 10, 2000 2,392,89 5 6. Total Number of Applications and Registrations Involved: 3 | |
| Trademark: LOGALUX Registration Date: Octo Trademark: LOGAMATIC Registration Date: Octo Trademark: LOGAMAX Registration Date: Octo S. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should Be Mailed: Name: Thomas S. Baker, Jr. | ber 10, 2000 2,392, 89 9 ber 10, 2000 2,392,89 5 ber 10, 2000 2,392,89 5 6. Total Number of Applications and Registrations Involved: 3 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 120.00 | |
| Trademark: LOGALUX Registration Date: Octo Trademark: LOGAMATIC Registration Date: Octo Trademark: LOGAMAX Registration Date: Octo S. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should Be Mailed: Name: Thomas S. Baker, Jr. Address: Thomas S. Baker, Jr., Attorney at Law, LLC. | ber 10, 2000 2,392, 89 9 ber 10, 2000 2,392,89 5 ber 10, 2000 2,392,89 5 6. Total Number of Applications and Registrations Involved: 3 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 120.00 Authorized to be Charged to by Credit Card X Authorized to be Charged to Deposit Account | |
| Trademark: LOGALUX Registration Date: Octo Trademark: LOGAMATIC Registration Date: Octo Trademark: LOGAMAX Registration Date: Octo S. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should Be Mailed: Name: Thomas S. Baker, Jr. Address: Thomas S. Baker, Jr., Attorney at Law, LLC. 1371 West 3 rd Avenue | ber 10, 2000 2,392, 89 9 ber 10, 2000 2,392,89 5 ber 10, 2000 2,392,89 5 6. Total Number of Applications and Registrations Involved: 3 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 120.00 Authorized to be Charged to by Credit Card X Authorized to be Charged to Deposit Account Enclosed | |
| Trademark: LOGALUX Registration Date: Octo Trademark: LOGAMATIC Registration Date: Octo Trademark: LOGAMAX Registration Date: Octo Registration Date: Octo S. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should Be Mailed: Name: Thomas S. Baker, Jr. Address: Thomas S. Baker, Jr., Attorney at Law, LLC. 1371 West 3 rd Avenue City: Columbus | ber 10, 2000 2,392, 8979 ber 10, 2000 2,392,895 ber 10, 2000 2,392,895 6. Total Number of Applications and Registrations Involved: 3 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 120.00 Authorized to be Charged to by Credit CardX Authorized to be Charged to Deposit Account Enclosed 8. Payment Information | |
| Trademark: LOGALUX Trademark: LOGAMATIC Trademark: LOGAMAX Registration Date: Octo Registration Date: | ber 10, 2000 2,392, 89 9 ber 10, 2000 2,392,89 5 ber 10, 2000 2,392,89 5 6. Total Number of Applications and Registrations Involved: 3 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 120.00 Authorized to be Charged to by Credit Card X Authorized to be Charged to Deposit Account Enclosed | |
| Trademark: LOGALUX Trademark: LOGAMATIC Trademark: LOGAMAX Registration Date: Octo Registration Date: | ber 10, 2000 2,392, 899 ber 10, 2000 2,392,895 ber 10, 2000 2,392,895 6. Total Number of Applications and Registrations Involved: 3 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 120.00 Authorized to be Charged to by Credit Card X Authorized to be Charged to Deposit Account Enclosed 8. Payment Information A. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date B. Deposit Account Number: 020413 | |
| Trademark: LOGALUX Trademark: LOGAMATIC Trademark: LOGAMAX Registration Date: Octo Registration Date: | ber 10, 2000 2, 392, 893 ber 10, 2000 2, 392, 895 ber 10, 2000 2, 392, 895 ber 10, 2000 2, 392, 895 6. Total Number of Applications and Registrations Involved: 3 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 120.00 Authorized to be Charged to by Credit Card X Authorized to be Charged to Deposit Account Enclosed 8. Payment Information A. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date | |
| Trademark: LOGALUX Trademark: LOGAMATIC Trademark: LOGAMAX Registration Date: Octo Registration Date: | ber 10, 2000 2,392, 893 ber 10, 2000 2,392,895 ber 10, 2000 2,392,895 6. Total Number of Applications and Registrations Involved: 3 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 120.00 Authorized to be Charged to by Credit Card X Authorized to be Charged to Deposit Account Enclosed 8. Payment Information A. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date B. Deposit Account Number: 020413 | |
| Trademark: LOGALUX Trademark: LOGAMATIC Trademark: LOGAMAX Registration Date: Octo Registration Date: | ber 10, 2000 2,392, 893 ber 10, 2000 2,392,895 ber 10, 2000 2,392,895 6. Total Number of Applications and Registrations Involved: 3 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 120.00 Authorized to be Charged to by Credit Card X Authorized to be Charged to Deposit Account Enclosed 8. Payment Information A. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date B. Deposit Account Number: 020413 | |
| Trademark: LOGALUX Trademark: LOGAMATIC Trademark: LOGAMAX Solve & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should Be Mailed: Name: Thomas S. Baker, Jr. Address: Thomas S. Baker, Jr., Attorney at Law, LLC. 1371 West 3 rd Avenue City: Columbus State: Ohio Zip: 43212 Phone Number: (614) 488-2202 Fax Number: (614) 488-2232 Email Address: 9. Signature: Thomas S. Baker, Jr. | ber 10, 2000 2, 392, 895 ber 10, 2000 2, 392, 895 ber 10, 2000 2, 392, 895 6. Total Number of Applications and Registrations Involved: 3 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 120.00 Authorized to be Charged to by Credit Card X Authorized to be Charged to Deposit Account Enclosed 8. Payment Information A. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date B. Deposit Account Number: 020413 Authorized User Name: Thomas S. Baker, Jr. | |
| Trademark: LOGALUX Trademark: LOGAMATIC Trademark: LOGAMAX Registration Date: Octo Registration Date: | ber 10, 2000 ber 10, 2000 control, | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

DECLARATION

I Jean Bleyer, European Patent Attorney of 8 rue des Sorbiers, L-8152 Bridel do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare as follows :

- That I am well acquainted with the French and English languages.
- 2. That the following is a correct translation into English of the accompanying certified copy of a Benelux trademark registration in the name of

and I make the solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true.

Luxembourg, May 11, 2007

Jean Bleyer

T S Baker

6144882232

p.4

Certified Copy

CERTIFICATE

Extract from the Trade Register

This is to certify that, on August 2, 2004 was registered in the Trade Register of the Administrative Court Wetzlar under HR B 13 the change of name

of

Buderus Heiztechnik GmbH

into

BBT Thermotechnik GmbH

Administrative Court Wetzlar

August 4, 2004

Dipl- judicial assistant Petscheny

Court official

Registrate in his capacity as certification clerk of the Register

I certify herewith that this is a true copy of the original extract I was able to expect

Wetzlar, the

Notary

Beglaubigte Fotokopie

BESCHEINIGUNG

Auszug aus dem Handelsregister

Es wird bescheinigt, dass am 02. August 2004 im Handelsregister des Amtsgerichts Wetzlar unter HR B 13 die Änderung des Firmennamens

von

Buderus Heiztechnik GmbH

in

BBT Thermotechnik GmbH

eingetragen wurde.

Amtsgericht Wetzlar 04. August 2004



Dipl.-Rechtspfleger Petscheny, Justizamtmann

als Urkundsbeamter der Geschäftsstelle

Ich beglaubige hiermit, dass diese Ablichtung mit der mir vorliegenden Urschrift wörtlich übereinstimmi.

Wetzlar, cen....

Notar

May 15 07 01:59p T S Baker

Schedule A

| Trademark | Registration number | Class |
|-----------|---------------------|---------------|
| Logamax | 2,392,893 | 9, 11 |
| Logamatic | 2,392,895 | 9, 11 |
| Logalux | 2,392,894 | 9, 1 1 |